Sira=

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

JORHAT DIVISIONAL OFFICE,RAJABARI, JORHAT-785014
OFFICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT, JORHAT DIVISIONAL OFFICE

LA 222 2 AR R S R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Y

NOTIFICATIONS & CORRIGENDUM

May 3, 2024

This refers to the DG Set Tender document of Jorhat Division (25KVA-DGSET.pdf)
uploaded on 08-04-2024. This notification and corrigendum is related to that
tender document approved by the Competent Authority which is as follow:

1) The last date of submission of tender document is extended to 13-05-2024 at 3
PM from 03-05-2024, and date of opening of technical bid is extended to 14-05-
2024 at 11 AM from 06-05-2024.

Two typographical corrections are required in the above tender documents:

1) In the tender document page number 5 of si-no 11 (a) is to be replaced by “Copy of

Valid Trade License certificate for generator hiring business issued froni the Competent
Authority of respective State”.

AND

2) In the tender document page number 6 of sl-no 13 will be “tenders should remain open
for consideration for a minimum period of 90 (ninety) days from the date of opening of
“Technical Bids” instead of 45 days.

Manager (E & OS)




